Section 6.

- 2 -

- - 1

From where the main road crosses the road allowance between Secs. 34 and 35, Twp. 27, R. 1 W. to the Northern Boundary of the Peguis Indian Reservein River Lot Z, Sec. 11, Twp. 28, R. 1 W.

24136-41

Section 7.

From the point where the road running West of the West Branch of the Fisher River joins the road forming the Southern Boundary of the Peguis Indian Reserve in Sec. 6, Twp. 26, R. 1 W. to the bridge across the Fisher River between River Lots 45 in Secs. 29 and 30, Twp. 26, R. 1 W.

Section 8.

- From the Roman Catholic Church, situated in River Lot 12, West of the Fisher River, Sec. 27, Twp. 27, R. 1 W. along the road West of the Fisher River to the Northern Boundary of the Reserve in River Lot Z, Sec. 11, Twp. 28, R. 1 W.
- 6. That eight pathmasters shall be appointed every three years by the Chief and Council of the Peguis Band said appointments being made at the first meeting following Election of the Chief and Council.
- 7. That such Pathmasters shall hold office during good behaviour, competence and satisfactory carrying out of work and may be removed from office at any time for a good and reasonable cause and a successor appointed by the Chief and Council of the Peguis Band.
- S. Every member of the Peguis Band of Indians who comes within the scope of this by-law and who may for any good and suf-ficient reason be unable to perform his gratis labour on the roads, bridges, ditches, culverts, and fences on the Peguis Indian Reserve may be absolved from such bounden duty by paying to the Chief of the Peguis Band a sum not exceeding three dollars for each and every calendar year during which he is unable to perform the gratis labour as specified in Sections 2 and 3 of this By-law, such monies to handed to the Indian Agent for deposit to the credit of an account for the purpose of road improvements on the Peguis Indian Reserve.
- 9. Members of the Peguis Band who do not live on the roads specified under Section 5 of this By-Law, shall be respon-sible to the Chief and Council of the Peguis Band to per-from necessary work on the roads leading from the main roads of the peguis Indian Reserve to their locations and shall perform such work as and when directed by the Chief and Council of the peguis Band.
- 10. That thes By-Law shall come under the enforcement by the penalties provided under (Sec. 98,) sub. sec. 2 and 3 of the Indian Act.

Regulations made and passed in Council by virtue 8, sub-sec.(e) of the Indian Act, this 5th day of of Section 98, September, 1927. Fuel Thom ouncillor Geo Hudson ... Councillor. Councillor, W .Chuncillor. INDIAN AGENT. Indian Affairs. (RG 10, Volume 7748, File 24136-4) PUBLIC ARCHIVES RCHIVES PUBLIQUES CANADA